selection. solutions. simplicity. eiko.com
LED PAR38
13-20
watts
up to
85
lpw
1,050-
1,700
lumens
2700-
5000K
CCT
•	 Direct replacement for halogen PARs
•	 Compatible with a wide array of dimmers
•	 +25,000 hour rated life for ENERGY STAR®
Approved lamps*
•	 �50,000 hour design life**
•	 Up to 80% electricity savings vs. halogen
•	 Choice of 2700K, 3000K, 4000K and 5000K
color temperatures
•	 ENERGY STAR® Approved
•	 25°/30°/40°/45° beam angles available
•	 No mercury or UV/IR emissions
•	 Shatter-resistant for reduced risk of injury and
breakage
•	 13/15/17W PAR38 replaces 120W
PAR38 Halogen
•	 20W PAR38 replaces 150W
PAR38 Halogen
•	 80+ CRI
•	 120V @ 60Hz
•	 �Operating temperature range from
-40°F to 104°F (-40°C to 40°C)
•	 Not for use in enclosed fixtures
•	 Not for use with electronic timers,
photocells, or motion/occupancy
sensors
•	 Contains no mercury or lead;
classified as non-hazardous waste
•	 Recessed / Track Lighting
•	 Property Management
•	 Accent / Display Lighting
•	 Retail / Residential
•	 Hospitality
•	 Houses of Worship
•	 Healthcare
•	 Task Lighting
Performance Applications
Features
** �Early initial qualification for ENERGY STAR allows for directional lamp life claims of 25,000 hours
(L70) with 3,000 hour actual test data, LM80 data and in-situ temperature measurements. As the
lamps pass ENERGY STAR requirements, manufacturers may increase the lifetime of a product
as dictated by ENERGY STAR guidelines. See http://www.energystar.gov/index.cfm?fuseac-
tion=products_for_partners.showLightbulbs for further details.
** Design life is based on engineering testing and probability analysis WARRANTY
5
YR
INSTANT ON
80
CRI (Ra)
25,000
LIFETIME HRSDIMMABLE
SHATTER
RESISTANT
20W PAR38
PAR38
23220 W. 84th St, Shawnee, KS 66227 · (P) 1.800.852.2217 · (F) 1.800.492.8975
Canada: 81 King St, Barrie, ON L4N 6B5 · (P) 1.888.410.8151 · (F) 1.888.705.1335
watch > like > follow
Rev. 7/12/18
LED PAR38
Ordering Information
Order
Code Item # Lm W CBCP CCT CRI Bm MOL Life/
Hrs
Replaces
Incandescent WET ES
09161 LED13WPAR38/FL/827K-DIM-G6 1,050 13W 2802 2700K 80+ 40° 5.16” 25K 120W PAR38 ★
09162 LED13WPAR38/FL/830K-DIM-G6 1,050 13W 3298 3000K 80+ 40° 5.16” 25K 120W PAR38 ★
09163 LED13WPAR38/FL/840K-DIM-G6 1,050 13W 3094 4000K 80+ 40° 5.16” 25K 120W PAR38 ★
09164 LED13WPAR38/NFL/827K-DIM-G6 1,050 13W 2700K 80+ 25° 5.16” 25K 120W PAR38 ★
09165 LED13WPAR38/NFL/830K-DIM-G6 1,050 13W 3000K 80+ 25° 5.16” 25K 120W PAR38 ★
09166 LED13WPAR38/NFL/840K-DIM-G6 1,050 13W 4000K 80+ 25° 5.16” 25K 120W PAR38 ★
10069 LED15WPAR38/FL/827-DIM-G8 1,250 15W 2700K 80+ 40° 5.16” 25K 120W PAR38  ★
09990 LED15WPAR38/FL/830-DIM-G8 1,250 15W 3000K 80+ 40° 5.16” 25K 120W PAR38  ★
09991 LED15WPAR38/FL/840-DIM-G8 1,250 15W 4000K 80+ 40° 5.16” 25K 120W PAR38  ★
09992 LED15WPAR38/FL/850-DIM-G8 1,250 15W 5000K 80+ 40° 5.16” 25K 120W PAR38  ★
10064 LED15WPAR38/NFL/827-DIM-G8     1,250 15W 2700K 80+ 25° 5.16” 25K 120W PAR38  ★
10065 LED15WPAR38/NFL/830-DIM-G8     1,250 15W 3000K 80+ 25° 5.16” 25K 120W PAR38  ★
10066 LED15WPAR38/NFL/840-DIM-G8 1,250 15W 4000K 80+ 25° 5.16” 25K 120W PAR38  ★
09513 LED15WPAR38/FL/827-DIM-G7 1,250 15W 2700K 80+ 40° 5.16” 25K 120W PAR38  ★
09514 LED15WPAR38/FL/830-DIM-G7 1,250 15W 3000K 80+ 40° 5.16” 25K 120W PAR38  ★
09515 LED15WPAR38/FL/840-DIM-G7 1,250 15W 4000K 80+ 40° 5.16” 25K 120W PAR38  ★
09516 LED15WPAR38/FL/850-DIM-G7 1,250 15W 5000K 80+ 40° 5.16” 25K 120W PAR38  ★
09770 LED15WPAR38/NFL/827-DIM-G7 1,300 15W 2700K 80+ 25° 5.16” 25K 120W PAR38 
09769 LED15WPAR38/NFL/830-DIM-G7 1,300 15W 3000K 80+ 25° 5.16” 25K 120W PAR38  ★
09730 LED15WPAR38/NFL/840-DIM-G7 1,300 15W 4000K 80+ 25° 5.16” 25K 120W PAR38  ★
90044 LED17WPAR38/FL/827K-DIM-G4A 1,300 17W 3156 2700K 80+ 40° 5.12” 25K 120W PAR38 
09326 LED17WPAR38/FL/850K-DIM-G4A 1,300 17W 5000K 80+ 40° 5.12” 25K 120W PAR38 
90039 LED17WPAR38/NFL/840K-DIM-G4A 1,300 17W 7162 4000K 80+ 25° 5.12” 25K 120W PAR38
09170 LED20WPAR38/FL/827K-DIM-G6 1,700 20W 3179 2700K 80+ 45° 5.16” 25K 150W PAR38 ★
09171 LED20WPAR38/FL/830K-DIM-G6 1,700 20W 3021 3000K 80+ 45° 5.16” 25K 150W PAR38 ★
09172 LED20WPAR38/FL/840K-DIM-G6 1,700 20W 3535 4000K 80+ 45° 5.16” 25K 150W PAR38 ★
09173 LED20WPAR38/NFL/827K-DIM-G6 1,700 20W 6140 2700K 80+ 30° 5.16” 25K 150W PAR38
09174 LED20WPAR38/NFL/830K-DIM-G6 1,700 20W 5638 3000K 80+ 30° 5.16” 25K 150W PAR38
09175 LED20WPAR38/NFL/840K-DIM-G6 1,700 20W 6739 4000K 80+ 30° 5.16” 25K 150W PAR38 ★
NOTE: Use order code when ordering.	  Wet Location Rated      ★ ENERGY STAR® Approved
* 25,000-40,000 hour ENERGY STAR® rated life. 50,000 hour design life. See note on obverse.
Dimensions
PAR38 (20W)
MOL
4.72”/120mm
PAR38
MOL
4.72”/120mm